TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM581941 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Agreement Previously Recorded at

Reel/Frame (5903/0474)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT		06/17/2020	Banking Corporation: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pyxus International, Inc. (f/k/a Alliance One International, Inc.)		
Street Address:	8001 Aerial Center Parkway		
City:	Morrisville		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27560		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3163887	ALLIANCEONE
Registration Number:	3163888	ALLIANCEONE
Registration Number:	3169821	A ALLIANCE ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124553222

Email: jmull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander Raytman

425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003863/0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006974 FRAME: 0058

source=Pyxus - TM Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Pyxus - TM Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Pyxus - TM Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006974 FRAME: 0059

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of June 17, 2020, by **DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH**, a German banking corporation (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of **PYXUS INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.** (f/k/a ALLIANCE ONE INTERNATIONAL, INC.), a Virginia corporation with an address at 8001 Aerial Center Parkway, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560 (the "Grantor")).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated October 14, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on October 17, 2016 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5903, Frame 0474.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in (i) all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Marks, including those listed in Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor the Security Interest in such intellectual property.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006974 FRAME: 0060 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Vice President

Email: yumi.okabe@db.com Tel: +44 (20) 754-19412

By:

Name: Philip Tancorra
Vice President

Title: philip.tancorra@db.com 212-250-6576

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Serial #: <u>78571743</u>	Filing Dt: 02/21/2005	Reg #: 3163887	Reg. Dt: 10/24/2006		
Mark: ALLIANCEONE					
Serial #: <u>78571750</u>	Filing Dt: 02/21/2005	Reg #: 3163888	Reg. Dt: 10/24/2006		
Mark: ALLIANCEONE					
Serial #: <u>78571756</u>	Filing Dt: 02/21/2005	Reg #: 3169821	Reg. Dt: 11/07/2006		
Mark: A ALLIANCE ONE					

TRADEMARK REEL: 006974 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 06/18/2020